exinimi (110-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	11-29-3	2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Palent and	OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				*							
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼					<b>V</b>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102296											
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
DIMENSIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC 4501 Ford Ave, Suite 1200			Name:								
Alexandria, VA 22302 g NOV 2 2 200			Internal Address:  Street Address: 1225 Jefferson Davis								
XX Corporation-State  Other  Other			Street Address: 1225 Jefferson Davis  Highway City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  Individual(s) citizenship								
							Additional name(s) of conveying part	☐ Association			
							Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership	
Assignment, numc pro tunc   Merger  Security Agreement   Change of Name			☐ Limited Partnership								
			Other								
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:										
Execution Date: 11 - 22 - 02			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):											
A. Trademade Application	Alo (e)		D. Trada	mad. Dagistrat	tion No (n)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
			4	2,254,331							
Additional numbers attached? D Yes 🖾 No											
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
concerning document should be mailed:			registrati	ons involved:							
Name: JEFFREY	}										
Internal Address			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00								
internal Address.			G Enclosed								
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Muso	U Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	count							
Street Address 2306_SC											
2000-20	O I II BUUS I		8. Deposit	account numbe	er:						
			-								
City ARLINGTON,	State: VA	ZIP:22202	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)					
11/27/2002 LINELLER 00000101 22	54331	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	priodice copy of this	page a paging of dap.	,					
01 FC:8521	40.00 90										
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
Jeffry Greger, Fsg. Lett neg 11/22/02											
Name of Person Signing Signature Date											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:											

PAGE 2 Page 2/2

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dimensions International Inc., a Virginia Corporation with a business address of 4501 Ford Avenue, Suite 1200, Alexandria, Virginia 22302, hereinafter called ("Assignor",) has adopted, uses and owns the mark "FLIGHT EXPLORER" ("the Mark") in connection with computer software and computer software services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal Registration Number 2,254,331, registered on June 15, 1999, for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, Flight Dimensions International, a corporation organized under laws of the State of Delaware, with its principle place of business located at 1225 Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal Ciateway II, Suite 510, Arlington, Virginia 22202 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above identified Registration and;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire business associated with the mark including the right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc effective

Darrell Crapps, Vice President, Dimensions International

Dated 11/22/02

**RECORDED: 11/22/2002**